

TAEKNI SDN BHD

ANTI-BRIBERY AND CORRUPTION POLICY

TAEKNI SDN BHD is committed to conducting business with honesty, integrity, and transparency.

All individuals associated with TAEKNI SDN BHD must comply with applicable anti-bribery and corruption laws and regulations in all jurisdictions where the company operates.

It is strictly prohibited for any individual associated with TAEKNI SDN BHD to offer, promise, or provide anything of value, directly or indirectly, to any person or entity, including public officials, with the intention to influence their actions or decisions; whether in monetary or non-monetary form.

All employees shall report any suspected or observed violations of this policy promptly through the appropriate channels, including but not limited to their immediate supervisor or the designated compliance officer. TAEKNI SDN BHD prohibits retaliation against individuals who report concerns in good faith.

Violation of this policy may result in disciplinary action, up to and including termination of employment as well as reporting to the Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission and Royal Malaysia Police for further investigation and legal action.

By adhering to this Anti-Bribery and Corruption Policy, we affirm our commitment to ethical conduct, integrity, and accountability in all aspects of our business operations. Together, we can uphold the highest standards of professionalism and contribute to a culture of trust and integrity within TAEKNI SDN BHD and the broader community.

SYED MUBARAK BIN WAN LONG MANAGING DIRECTOR

TAEKNI SDN BHD (1208844-H)

Date: 1st January 2024